S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

SPSB-EF-C30
iOLM Intelligent Optical Link Mapper
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
M1 = Last-mile OTDR, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
M2 = Last-mile OTDR, 1310/1550 nm and1625 nm live port (9/125 µm)
M3 = Last-mile OTDR, 1310/1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
Connectivity
RF = With RF capability (Wi-Fi and Bluetooth)
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
EI-connectors = See note below
Base software
OTDR = Enables OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables the iOLM application only
Oi = Enables OTDR and iOLM applications
MAX-715B-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Example: MAX-715B-M1-EA-EUI-91-Oi-VPM2X-FOA-22-SRC
iOLM Software Option
00 = Without iOLM option
iEX = iOLM Expert mode
LB = iLOOP loopback mode
RT = Real-time OTDR mode (via iOLM application) a
Software options
00 = Without any software option
SRC = Source through OTDR port
Connector adapter b
FOA-12 = Biconic
FOA-14 = NEC D4: PC, SPC, UPC
FOA-16 = SMA/905, SMA-906
FOA-22 = FC/PC, FC/SPC, FC/UPC, FC/APC
FOA-28 = DIN 47256, DIN 47256/APC
FOA-32 = ST: ST/PC, ST/SPC, ST/UPC
FOA-54 = SC: SC/PC, SC/SPC, SC/UPC, SC/APC
FOA-78 = Radiall EC
FOA-96B = E-2000/APC
FOA-98 = LC
FOA-99 = MU
Power meter
00 = Without power meter
PM2X = Power meter; GeX detector
VPM2X = VFL and power meter; GeX detector
Notes
a. Available with iOLM base software only. This feature is part of the Oi base software.
b. If power meter is selected.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model MAX-715B/720B/730B FTB-720 and FTB-730 FTB-7300E and FTB-7400E
Size (H x W x D) 200 mm x 155 mm x 68 mm
(7 7/8 in x 6 1/8 in x 2 ¾ in)
130 mm x 36 mm x 252 mm
(5 1/8 in x 1 7/16 in x 9 15/16 in)
97 mm x 25 mm x 260 mm
(3 13/16 in x 1 in x 10 ¼ in)
Weight 1.29 kg (2.8 lb) 0.65 kg (1.4 lb)
With FTB-1: 2.2 kg (4.8 lb)
0.55 kg (1.2 lb)
With FTB-1: 2.2 kg (4.8 lb)
Temperature Operating
Storage
–10 °C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F)
–40 °C to 70 °C (–40 °F to 158 °F)
0 °C to 50 °C (32 °F to 122 °F)
–40 °C to 70 °C (–40 °F to 158 °F)
0 oC to 50 oC (32 oF to 122 oF)
—40 oC to 70 oC (–40 oF to 158 oF)
Relative humidity 0 % to 95 % noncondensing 0 % to 95 % non-condensing 0 % to 95 % non-condensing
LASER SAFETY
INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
VIEWING THE LASER OUTPUT WITH
CERTAIN OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS (FOR
EXAMPLE, EYE LOUPES, MAGNIFIERS AND
MICROSCOPES) WITHIN A DISTANCE OF
100 MM MAY POSE AN EYE HAZARD
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
iOLM Intelligent Optical Link Mapper
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: MAX-730B-M1-EA-EUI-91-Oi-VPM2X-FOA-22-SRC
Notes
a.   Available with iOLM base software only. This feature is part of the Oi base software.
b. If power meter is selected.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: MAX-720B-M1-EA-EUI-91-Oi-VPM2X-FOA-22-SRC
Notes
a.   Available with iOLM base software only. This feature is part of the Oi base software.
b. If power meter is selected.
Model
M1 = Access OTDR, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
Connectivity
RF = With RF capability (Wi-Fi and Bluetooth)
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
EI-connectors = See note below
Base software
OTDR = Enables OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables the iOLM application only
Oi = Enables OTDR and iOLM applications
MAX-720B-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
iOLM Software Option
00 = Without iOLM option
iEX = iOLM Expert mode
LB = iLOOP loopback mode
RT = Real-time OTDR mode (via iOLM application) a
Software options
00 = Without any software option
SRC = Source through OTDR port
Connector adapter b
FOA-12 = Biconic
FOA-14 = NEC D4: PC, SPC, UPC
FOA-16 = SMA/905, SMA-906
FOA-22 = FC/PC, FC/SPC, FC/UPC, FC/APC
FOA-28 = DIN 47256, DIN 47256/APC
FOA-32 = ST: ST/PC, ST/SPC, ST/UPC
FOA-54 = SC: SC/PC, SC/SPC, SC/UPC, SC/APC
FOA-78 = Radiall EC
FOA-96B = E-2000/APC
FOA-98 = LC
FOA-99 = MU
Power meter
00 = Without power meter
PM2X = Power meter; GeX detector
VPM2X = VFL and power meter; GeX detector
Model
M1 = FTTx/MDU PON, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
M2 = FTTx/MDU PON, 1310/1550 nm and1625 nm live port (9/125 µm)
M3 = FTTx/MDU PON,, 1310/1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
Connectivity
RF = With RF capability (Wi-Fi and Bluetooth)
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
EI-connectors = See note below
Base software
OTDR = Enables OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables the iOLM application only
Oi = Enables OTDR and iOLM applications
MAX-730B-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
iOLM Software Option
00 = Without iOLM option
iEX = iOLM Expert mode
LB = iLOOP loopback mode
RT = Real-time OTDR mode (via iOLM application) a
Software options
00 = Without any software option
SRC = Source through OTDR port

VPM2X = VFL and power meter; GeX detector
iOLM Intelligent Optical Link Mapper
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: FTB-730-23B-04B-OPM-iOLM-EA-EUI-89-EA-EUI-89-RT
FTB-730-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Model
Dual-Wavelength
FTB-730-23B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-730-34B = SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
Triple-Wavelength
FTB-730-236B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1490/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-730-234B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
SM Live Port
FTB-730-23B-04B =  SM and SM live OTDR module, 1310/1550 and
1625 nm live port including in-line broadband power meter
FTB-730-23B-08B = SM and SM live OTDR module, 1310/1550 and 1650 nm
 live filtered port (9/125 µm)
FTB-730-000-04B =  SM live OTDR with 1625 nm live port (9/125 µm)
including in-line broadband power meter
FTB-730-000-08B =  SM live OTDR with 1650 nm live filtered port (9/125 µm)
OPM Option c
OPM = One broadband channel included
OPM2 = Dual channel 1490/1550 nm
iOLM Software Option
00 = Without iOLM option
iEX = iOLM Expert mode
LB = iLOOP loopback mode
RT =  Real-time OTDR mode (via iOLM application) b
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
EI connectors = See note on next page about APC connectors
Base Software
OTDR = Enables the OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables the iOLM application only
Oi = Enables iOLM and OTDR applications
Singlemode (PON FTTx/MDU) OTDR for FTB-1 Platform
Notes
a. Only available if FTB-720-12CD or FTB-720-12CD-23B model is selected.
b. Available with iOLM base software only. This feature is part of the Oi base software.
c. Available with FTB-730-000-04B and FTB-730-23B-04B only.
FTB-720-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Model
FTB-720-000-04B =  OTDR with filtered 1625 nm port
FTB-720-023B-04B =  OTDR 1310/1550 nm with filtered
1625 nm port
FTB-720-23B = OTDR 1310/1550 nm
FTB-720-12CD = OTDR 850/1300 nm
FTB-720-12CD-23B =  OTDR 850/1300 nm, 1310/1550 nm
Base Software
OTDR =  Enables the OTDR application only

Note
a. Available with iOLM base software only. This feature is part of the Oi base software.
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONT’D)
SPSB-XX-XX
Connector
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC
96 = E2000/APC
101 = LC/UPC
104 = LC/APC
Model
Dual-Wavelength
SPSB-B-150 =  Soft pulse suppressor bag,
singlemode fiber 9/125 µm, 150 m
FTB-7400E-XX-XX-XX
Model
Dual Wavelength
FTB-7400E-0023B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
Triple Wavelength
FTB-7400E-0234B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
Quadruple Wavelength
FTB-7400E-2347B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1383/1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-7400E-CWS =  CWDM SM OTDR module, 1470/1490/1510/1530 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-7400E-CWCL =  CWDM SM OTDR module, 1550/1570/1590/1610 nm (9/125 µm)
Base Software
OTDR = Enables the OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables the iOLM application only
Oi = Enables iOLM and OTDR applications
iOLM Software Option
00 = Without iOLM option
iEX = iOLM Expert mode
LB = iLOOP loopback mode
RT = Real-time OTDR mode (via iOLM application) a
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
Example: FTB-7400E-2347B-Oi-EI-EUI-89
Example: SPSB-B-150-58-101
EI connectors = See note on next page about APC
connectors